

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SEVICE COMMISSION

RESHAM GARH COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU

(www.jkpsc.org)

Subject:- Select List for the posts of Superintendent Jail in Prison Department (Home Department).

Notification No. 04 -PSC of 2012 Dated: 01-03-2012

Whereas, vide this office Notification No. 15-PSC of 2010 dated 24-09-2010, 02 posts one each in OM and RBA category, of Superintendent Jails in Prison Department (Home Department) were notified; and

Whereas, the interview of the eligible candidates was conducted on $28^{\rm th}$ of February 2012 at J&K Public Service Commission Office, Resham Garh colony Bakshi Nagar, Jammu; and

Now, therefore, on the basis of performance in the interview coupled with the weight-age in respect of academic merit, experience and other related parameters the General Merit List of Candidates who had appeared in the interview is enclosed as "Annexure-A" to this Notice.

Consequent upon the above, the candidates whose particulars have been given in "Annexure-B" to this Notification are hereby directed to present themselves before the Principal Medical College, Srinagar for Medical Examination.

Note:- The Commission reserves the right to have, certificate/documents of any candidate verified and with-draw the candidature of any candidate if at any stage it is found that he/she does not possess the recognized qualification or is not medically fit for the post as per parameters laid down in the Recruitment Rules.

This is subject to the outcome of writ petitions pending before any Competent Court of Law.

Sd/-(M. A. Bukhari), IAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission Dated:-01-03-2012

No.PSC/DR/Suptt Jail/2010

Copy to :-

- 1. Principal Secretary/Secretary to Government, Home Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director, Information Department, J&K Govt., for publication of this Notification in two leading local dailies of Srinagar/ Jammu.
- 3. The General Manager, Govt. Press , Jammu for publication of this Notification in the Government Gazette.
- 4. Additional Secretary (G)/(I)/, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Deputy Secretary (0), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Member, PSC Sh. ______ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 7. Under Secretary (I), J&K Public Service Commission.
- 8. P.A to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 9. P.A. to Secretary, PSC for information of the Secretary
- 10. I/C Computerization, J&K PSC for uploading the Notice.
- 11. I/C Camp Office, Srinagar for displaying the Select List in Srinagar Office.
- 12. Office File.

Annexure: "A" (General Merit List of Candidates appeared in the interview for the post of Superintendent Jail).

SNO	FORM	NAME	PARENTAGE	TOTAL
1	145630	ASIF MAJID TANTRI	ABDUL MAJID TANTRI	47.07
2	145764	MANZOOR AHMAD FAFOO	ALI MOHD FAFOO	48.87
3	146067	SABA SHAWL	IFTIKHAR AHMED SHAWL	50.79
4	163227	FIZA ARSHAD	ARSHAD HAMID	44.53
5	145728	HILAL AHMAD GANAI	GHULAM MOHAMMAD GANAI	42.69
6	145572	MUSHTAQ AHMAD BULAKI	MOHD RAMZAN	40.25
7	145631	JAVAID RASHID	SHEIKH ABDUL RASHID	46.11
8	145497	YASIR HAMID BHAT	ABDUL HAMID BHAT	44.24
9	145626	BHAT IQBALL MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED BHAT	41.87
10	163100	MOHIT BHARTI	SUBASH CHANDER GUPTA	42.77
11	145732	OMAR HABIB	HABIB ULLAH DAR	43.23
12	145773	JAVAID AHMAD PIR	PIR NASEB UD DIN	37.02
13	145563	SHAHZADA MUSHARIB KAWSAR	MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHAH	42.87
14	145770	GH HASSAN LONE	AB HAMID LONE	46.72
15	145679	MOHAMMAD AYOOB LONE	BASHIR AHMED LONE	44.40
16	146092	JAVAID AHMAD MIR	MOHAMMAD MANSOOR MIR	41.64
17	145683	TANVEER AHMAD DAR	MOHD RAJAB DAR	45.21
18	163320	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN	37.98
19	163291	VIJAY SINGH	BHAG SINGH	38.50
20	145667	ALTAF AHMAD BEIG	GH AHMAD BEIG	37.40
21	145781	MUSHTAQ AHMED MALLA	MOHD BAKIR MALLA	41.44
22	145614	SYED GOWHER RASHID	SYED AB RASHID	38.32

E&OE

ANNEXURE -"B" (LIST OF CANDIDATES CALLED FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION)

S.	Name and Address	Category
No.		
1.	Saba Shawal D/O Iftikhar Ahmed Shawl R/O H. No. 05 Green Avenue Sector A Peer Bagh, New Airport Road, Srinagar.	OM
2.	Mushtaq Ahmed Malla S/O Mohd Bakir Malla R/O Iskandar Pora Mohalla Astanpora Tehsil Khag Beerwah, Budgam.	RBA

E&OE

Sd/-(M. A. Bukhari), IAS Secretary J&K Public Service Commission